1.45020/1/2014/Pers-II Government of India Ministry of Home Affairs Police.II Division

> North Block, New Delhi Dated the 4<sup>th</sup> July, 2014

To

Shri Rajeev Kumar CISF, Unit Durgapur, Burdwan, CISF, Family Colony ASP, Sector, West Bengal-713208

Subject: -Appeal under Right to Information Act, 2005 - regarding

Sir,

Please refer to your appeal dated 27.02.2014 (Regd.No. 60085) for providing information on your RTI application dated 13.01.2014 (Registration Number 60152).

- 2. From the perusal of this appeal/RTI application, it is noted that you had earlier submitted an RTI application dated 13.01.2014. No specific information was sought by you in that RTI application. Therefore, you were sent a reply accordingly on 03.02.2014 (Copy enclosed). In response, you have filed the instant appeal seeking specific information. Though, as per RTI Act, 2005 this does not qualify as an appeal. Therefore, this is being treated as an RTI application.
- 3. The information sought by you pertains to Director(Pers.I) & CPIO, MHA as such, your aforesaid RTI application dated 27.02.2014 (Registration number 60085) is being transferred under Section 6(3) of the RTI Act, 2005 to the CPIO concerned for giving reply/information directly to you.
- 4. In case you are not satisfied with this reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-II), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30 days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Enclo An above:

Yours faithfully,

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
23092933

Copy along with a copy of RTI application dated 27.02.2014 of Shri Rajeev Kumar is transferred under Section 6(3) of RTI, Act, 2005 to:-

- 1. Shri Harish Chander, Director (Pers-1) & CPIO, MHA for giving the reply directly to the applicant on said dated RTI application.
- 2. IT Cell, MHA for uploading the data on MHA's website.

(Shantanu)
Director (Pers) & CPIO
3 23092933

## Copy for info and n/a to:-

- 1. PS to JS(P.II)
- 2. PS to Dir(Pers)

## RTI Request & Appeal Management Information System:

COMMENTS RECEIVED FROM CPIO , CORRESPONDENCE LETTER

USER MANUAL LOGOUT

ASSESSMENT OF NEW APPEAU

and the second s	" ·	***			
elds prefixed with + are mandatory					
Registration No.	: MHOME/A/2014/60085 View RTI Re	quest Details			
Appeal is received by	: Online Receipt				
Date of Receipt	: 27/02/2014				
· Name	: RAJEEV KUMAR				
Gender	: Male				
Address	CISF UNIT DURGAPUR, BURDWAN Pin: 713208	713208, CISF FARE	≥ COLONY	7 ASP SECT	OR,
Phone No	: Details not provided			-	
	: +91-8759381310				
	: CISFRAJU@GMAIL.COM				
	: West Bengal			111	
Country	****				
RTI Request Registration No.	**************************************		•		
RTI Request Registration Date					
	: Details not provided				
Appeal Letter Date	• · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	** * *			
Citizenship Status				-	
Is Appellant Bellow Poverty Line?					
oes it concern the Life or Liberty of a Person?	<del></del>				
	; Name of CPIO is not given.		•		
CPIO's Order/Decision No.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			
Date of Receipt of CPIO's Order/Decision	***************************************				
	: Provided Incomplete, Misleading or	False Informatio		1441.666.	
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	EXAM NAME-ASSISTANT CENTRAL	1.00	. Gr 2/	rexe EAMINA	ΑΤΤΩΙ
Prayer or Relief Sought	2013 MY ROLL NO-190131D4 , REG	G3C0382258 EXAM			
	DATE-15/09/2013 DEPARTMENT -1	e information about			
	MARKS				
Reason for delay(if any) in filing this appeal	: N/A				
* Please Select a Decision	: —Please Select—				
	· ·	Same of Same of Same of Control o		* ***	

0.2 RT1-10/J1(RE)/14

Dispers -

https://rtionline.gov.in/RTIMIS/AA/newAssessment.php?reg=aEL2QARJPu\*\*\* obl:mCC... 6/25/2014

## ACTION HISTORY OF RTI REQUEST No.MHOME/R/2014 152

Applie	cant Name	RAJEEV KUN	MAR		
Text o	of Application			o MHA300382750 ME-RAJEEV KU	indly inform me my R DOB 19/11/1987
Reply of Application		From the con exam, which information so provided in the	as to for which ent/exam, the ation can be ing incomplete.		
SN.	Action Taken	Date of Action	Action Taken By	F	arks
1	RTI REQUEST RECEIVED	13/01/2014	Nodal Officer		
2	REQUEST FORWARDED TO CPIO	16/01/2014	Nodal Officer	Forwarded To : *	TAMU, DIR(PERS)
3	REQUEST TRANSFERRED TO OTHER CPIO	17/01/2014	HARISH CHANDER, DIR(PERS I) -(CPIO)		
4	REQUEST DISPOSED OF	18/02/2014	SHANTANU, DIR(PERS) -(CPIO)		
			Print		

North Block, New Delhi Dated the 03.02.2014

То

Shri Rajeev Kumar CISF, Unit Durgaptur, Budwan, CISF, Family Colony ASP, Sector, West Bengal-713208

Subject:-Information under RTI Act, 2005 - Marks in examination - regarding.

Sir,

Please refer your online RTI application dated 13.01.2014 (Registration Number 60152) on the subject cited above.

- 2. From the contents of the application, it is not clear as to for which Exam, which Force and for which date of recruitment/exam, the information sought relates to. Therefore, no information can be provided in this case, the information sought being incomplete.
- In case you are not satisfied with the reply, the appeal in the case lies with Dr. Nirmaljeet Singh Kalsi, Joint Secretary (Police-II), MHA. The appeal may be filed within 30 days from the date of receipt of this reply.

Yours faithfully

(Shantanu) Director (Pers) & CPIO 23092933 1911114

RTI REQUEST DETAILS

Registration No.: MHOMF/R/2014/60152 Date of Receipt: 13/01/2014

Type of Receipt: Online Receipt Language of English Request:

Name: RAJEEV KUMAR Gender: Male

Address: CISF UNIT DURGAPUR, BURDWAN 713208, CISF FAMILY

COLONY ASP SECTOR, Pin:713208

State: West Bengal Country: India

Phone No.: Details not provided Mobile No.: +91-8759381310

Email: CISFRAJU@GMAIL.COM

Status(Rural/Urban): Details not provided Education Details not provided

Status:

Is Requester Below No
Poverty Line?:

Citizenship Indian
Status

Amount Paid: Mode of Payment Gateway

Payment

Mode(s) of information Hard Copy

Supply:

Does it concern the life or Details not provided.

Liberty of a Person?:

Request Pertains SHANTANU, DIR

to: (PERS)

MHA Recruitment - Regn. No.- MHA300382758

Information Sought: kindly inform me my marks in this examination

NAME-RAJEEV KUMAR DOB 19/11/1987 OBC

22 OB 17/11 (/170/ OBC)

Print Close

13 (Persy)

120.1.5